1
SIKA Dr. Siebert & Kühn GmbH & Co. KG
Struthweg 7-9 // 34260 Kaufungen // Germany
Technical datasheet
07/2019
Temperature  Calibration  Temperature Calibrators  TP Premium1
TP 3M // Multifunction // -35...255 °C

Customised K
Example order number linearisation EPLIK AS I 00 0
Order code
1. Calibrator type
Temperature range Function Block [mm] Power supply Type
-35…165 °C Multifunction Ø 60 x 170 110…240 V TP 3M165E.2 EP3M 16 2 6015U3
RT…255 °C Multifunction Ø 60 x 170 110…240 V TP 3M255E.2 EP3M 25 2 6015U3
Integrated measuring instrument
Without 0
With I
Example order number calibrator EP3M 16 I 2 6015U3
*	 Only with external reference sensor
**	 Only with W043P410400G3002 as external reference sensor
5
SIKA Dr. Siebert & Kühn GmbH & Co. KG
Struthweg 7-9 // 34260 Kaufungen // Germany
Technical datasheet
07/2019
Temperature  Calibration  Temperature Calibrators  TP Premium5
Order code
3. Adapter sleeve / Calibration insert
Bore holes [mm] Function Block [mm] Material Order number
1x Ø 3.5, 1x Ø 6.5, 1x Ø 8.5, 1x Ø 10.5 Dry block Ø 60 x 170 Aluminium EZ16360C04AL05
2x Ø 3.5, 2x Ø 4.5, 2x Ø 6.5, 2x Ø 8.5, 2x 10.5 Ø 60 x 170 Aluminium EZ16360D10AL85
3x Ø 3.5, 3x Ø 6.5, 3x Ø 8.5, 3x 10.5 Ø 60 x 170 Aluminium EZ16360D12AL86
2x Ø 3.5, 1x Ø 4.5, 1x Ø 5.0, 1x 5.5, 1x Ø 6.5, 1x Ø 8.5,
1x Ø 9.0, 1x Ø 9.5, 1x Ø 10.5
Ø 60 x 170 Aluminium EZ16360D10AL87
Without bore holes Ø 60 x 170 Aluminium EZ16360000AL00
Tub insert Bath Ø 60 x 170 EZTPMBEK000000
Black body sleeve Infrared Ø 60 x 170 EZ15060B03AL41IR
Adapter sleeve
for surface temperature sensors
Surface Ø 60 x 170 Aluminium EZ20460B03AL05OF
Adapter sleeve for sensors with aseptic connections Aseptic Probe Ø 60 x 170 Aluminium EZ17160C02AL59
Air Shield Insert (ASI) without bore holes Dry block Ø 60 x 170 Aluminium EZ16360000AL00F
Air Shield Insert (ASI) incl. one bore hole by choice Dry block (ASI) Ø 60 x 170 Aluminium
Please indicate bore
holes in your order
Insert incl. one bore hole by choice Dry block Ø 60 x 170 Aluminium

07/2019
Temperature  Calibration  Temperature Calibrators  TP Premium 6
Order code
5. Accessories Order number
Transport case  For type
Without trolley attachment frame TP 3M165E.2 EZTPKOFFER005
TP 3M255E.2 EZTPKOFFER003
With trolley attachment frame TP 3M165E.2 EZTPKOFFER005TG
TP 3M255E.2 EZTPKOFFER003TG
More accessories
External reference sensor TF 255-3-300 (-55…255 °C) TP Premium complete W033P413000GX002
External reference sensor TF 255-3-300
(-55…255 °C), 90° angle